

BID-TABULATION SHEET

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

2016 FLOOD PRONE MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Bid Date: 18-May-16

Bidder1 Save Our Sewers, Inc. 230 50th Ave SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404	Bidder2 J & K Contracting, LLC 1307 E Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010
---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
				PRICE	AMOUNT				
	<i>Division 1 - General</i>								
1.1	Mobilization	ls	1.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	67,500.00	67,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
1.2	Traffic Control	ls	1.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
1.3	Traffic Control on South Duff and North Grand Locations	ls	1.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
1.4	Nighttime Work on South Duff and North Grand Locations	ea	10.00	3,000.00	\$30,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00	4,350.00	43,500.00
	<i>Division 2 - Earthwork (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 3—Trench and Trenchless Construction (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 4—Sewers and Drains (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 5—Water Mains and Appurtenances (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer</i>								
6.1	Casting/Chimney Replacement PCC Manholes in Pavement (A)	ea	31.00	2000.00	\$62,000.00	1,250.00	38,750.00	2,500.00	77,500.00
6.2	Casting/Chimney Replacement PCC Manholes (B)	ea	122.00	2000.00	\$244,000.00	1,500.00	183,000.00	2,500.00	305,000.00
6.3	Casting/Chimney Replacement Masonry Manholes Flat Top (C)	ea	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	4,500.00	27,000.00
6.4	Casting/Chimney Replacement Masonry Manholes (D)	ea	10.00	2000.00	\$20,000.00	3,800.00	38,000.00	2,700.00	27,000.00
6.5	External Chimney Seal (E)	ea	86.00	600.00	\$51,600.00	1,000.00	86,000.00	800.00	68,800.00
6.6	External Chimney Seal (E) Extensions	ft	1.00	600.00	\$600.00	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00
6.7	Internal Flexible Chimney Seal (F)	ea	120.00	400.00	\$48,000.00	468.42	56,210.40	850.00	102,000.00
6.8	Internal Flexible Chimney Seal (F) Extensions	ft	59.00	300.00	\$17,700.00	247.37	14,594.83	350.00	20,650.00
6.9	External Chimney/Cone Wrap (G)	ea	10.00	1500.00	\$15,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	1,450.00	14,500.00
6.1	Internal Band Chimney Seal (H)	ea	13.00	500.00	\$6,500.00	350.00	4,550.00	885.00	11,505.00
6.11	Internal Band Chimney Seal (H) Extensions	ft	8.00	250.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	300.00	2,400.00
6.12	F&I Concrete Around Casting	ea	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
6.13	Cementitious Liner (I)	ea	41.00	1500.00	\$61,500.00	1,850.00	75,850.00	2,400.00	98,400.00
6.14	Epoxy Top Coat	ea	6.00	2000.00	\$12,000.00	2,050.00	12,300.00	1,685.00	10,110.00
6.15	Pour-In-Place Liner (J)	ea	12.00	4000.00	\$48,000.00	3,800.00	45,600.00	3,000.00	36,000.00
6.16	Chemical Grout (K)	ea	99.00	1900.00	\$188,100.00	1,800.00	178,200.00	3,650.00	361,350.00
6.17	Additional Chemical Grout	gal	500.00	11.00	\$5,500.00	11.00	5,500.00	180.00	90,000.00
6.18	Bench/Channel Repair (L)	ea	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,575.00	6,300.00
	<i>Division 7 - Streets and Related Work</i>								
7.1	Pavement Removal	sy	220.00	25.00	\$5,500.00	10.00	2,200.00	45.00	9,900.00
7.2	Pavement, PCC, 7"	sy	200.00	95.00	\$19,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	365.00	73,000.00
7.3	Pavement, PCC, 12"	sy	20.00	130.00	\$2,600.00	200.00	4,000.00	440.00	8,800.00
7.4	Driveway Removal	sy	60.00	25.00	\$1,500.00	30.00	1,800.00	45.00	2,700.00
7.5	Driveway, PCC, 6"	sy	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00	130.00	7,800.00	255.00	15,300.00
7.6	Sidewalk Removal	sy	30.00	25.00	\$750.00	30.00	900.00	45.00	1,350.00
7.7	Sidewalk, PCC, 4"	sy	15.00	95.00	\$1,425.00	130.00	1,950.00	240.00	3,600.00
7.8	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	sy	15.00	100.00	\$1,500.00	130.00	1,950.00	270.00	4,050.00
	<i>Division 8 – Traffic Signals (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping</i>								
9.1	Surface Restoration	ls	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9.2	Sod	ea	96.00	110.00	\$10,560.00	250.00	24,000.00	300.00	28,800.00
	<i>Division 10 – Demolition (Not Used)</i>								
	<i>Division 11 - Miscellaneous (Not Used)</i>								
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$979,435.00		\$1,032,105.23		\$1,644,115.00